
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                   Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
11/18/2021 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #21-3146 

Date: 
12/7/2021 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Perfect Turf, LLC, for the Installation of Poured-In-Place 
Resilient Surfacing for Dopp, Priedeman and Howell Oaks Subdivision Park Playgrounds project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Installation of Poured-In-Place Resilient 
Surfacing for Dopp, Priedeman and Howell Oaks Subdivision Park Playgrounds awarded to Perfect Turf, LLC.   
 
Description of change: 
645 Additional Square Footage of Surface at unit bid price of $16.80/sq. ft ............................... $10,836.00 
Additional Sq. Ft. is due to slight change of shape to Howell Oaks and Dopp Park 
Total Amount of this Change Order ................................................................................................... $10,836.00 
 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order $222,516.00 
 

 
Options & Alternatives: 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO#210326                               Contract No. 4207 
Original Contract: $211,680.00 
Change Order No. 1: $10,836.00 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $222,516.00 
 
Acct # 5524.68290 - $10,836.00 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Perfect Turf, LLC for the Installation of Poured-In-
Place Resilient Surfacing for Dopp, Priedeman and Howell Oaks Subdivision Park Playgrounds project.  

 


